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NESTLE The Big Biscuit Box 69 Pcs
Short Product Name:
NESTLE Big Biscuit Box. NESTLE KIT KAT and friends.

An assortment of 69 chocolate biscuit bars including KIT KAT , BLUE RIBAND and TOFFEE CRISP.

Traded Unit GTIN: 08445290576095   Internal GTIN: 08445290576095   Supplier : Nestle UK   Suppliers Product Code : 13371173

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

2125kJ

508kcal
25.7g 14.7g 48.6g 0.19g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 2125kJ 508kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 2125kJ 

508kCal

Carbohydrates 62.1g

of which sugars 48.6g

Fat 25.7g

of which saturates 14.7g

Fibre 2.6g

Protein 5.6g

Salt 0.19g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

BLUE RIBAND & TOFFEE CRISP may contain PEANUTS, TREE NUTS and SOYA.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Kit Kat 2F Milk:

Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic acid,Thiamin), Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats, Palm, Shea, Palm Kernel, Sal), Whey Powder Product ( MILK),

Butterfat (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Yeast, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder ( MILK), Natural Flavourings

Kit Kat 2F Orange:

Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic acid,Thiamin), Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats, Palm, Shea, Palm Kernel, Sal), Whey Powder Product ( MILK),

Butterfat (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Yeast, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder ( MILK), Natural Flavourings

Kit Kat 2F Dark:

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic acid,Thiamin), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel, Shea, Sal), Cocoa Butter, Butterfat ( MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Skimmed MILK

Powder, Whey Powder Product (MILK), Yeast, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Whole MILK Powder (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder (MILK), Natural Flavourings

Blue Riband:

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), WHEAT Flour, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder Product (MILK), Maltodextrin, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavourings,

Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt

Toffee Crisp:

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut, Shea, Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Whey Powder Product ( MILK), Sweetened Skimmed condensed MILK (skimmed MILK, Sugar, Lactose MILK), Rice Flour,

WHEAT flour, Whole MILK, Cocoa Mass, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Salt, Natural flavourings, Caramelised Sugar, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), WHEAT Starch 

Rainforest Alliance Certified Cocoa.

Supplier's Product Code : 13371173

Product Added : 26 February 2026

Last Updated by Supplier : 26 February 2026

erudus id : 73635655390f4dfaafe0b97d51a9cca9

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


May Contain

Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


May Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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